08-15-2003

Form PTO-1594 7-18 8 RECC (Rev. 03/01) TRADENIA TRADENIA	i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Werner Co. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	Street Address: 93 Werner Road City: Greenville State: PA Zip: 16125-9499 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_termination and release of interest Execution Date: June 10, 2003	Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Corporation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Sec. HHachad	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A of attached agreement.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address. C.SC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$540.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 State Street Leth Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	
	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Si	July 16, 2003 ignature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Werner Co.

Agreement, dated January 1, 1996, as amended, between Werner Co. and WIP Technologies, Inc. ("WIP") whereby WIP licenses to Werner Co. all of WIP's domestic issued patents and registered trademarks.

Trademarks	Registration Numbers/ Serial Numbers	Jurisdiction
BLACK LADDER Design	75/180,365	United States of America
Blue Ladder	74/709,334	United States of America
BLUE RIBBON Design	75/701,710	United States of America
CERTIFIED WERNER LADDER SALES EXPERT	2,077,176	United States of America
CLIMBINGPRO and Design	75/082,637	United States of America
CLIMBINGPRO (Stylized Letters)	75/082,552	United States of America
COLUMBIA	2,163,829	United States of America
COLUMBIA PRO	75/723,195	United States of America
FLIP-UP	1,900,332	United States of America
K KELLER and Design	1,748,112	United States of America
LEVEL PRO	75/727,047	United States of America
PHOENIX and Design	2,227,096	United States of America
PINCH PROOF	74/341,658	United States of America
PROJECT BUDDY	2,148,827	United States of America
SAFETY SMART FOR ELECTRICAL PROJECTS and Design	2,119,473	United States of America
SLIM STEP and Design	75/689,509	United States of America
SUREGRIP	2,140,314	United States of America
TAKE TIME TO CLIMB SAFELY and Design	75/181,590	United States of America
LADDER POWER	2,077,173	United States of America
LADDER POWER (Stylized Letters)	2,077,174	United States of America
PRO-MASTER FIBERGLASS LADDERS and Design	2,081,092	United States of America

NEWYORK 1052487 (2K)

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Werner Co.

Agreement, dated January 1, 1996, as amended, between Werner Co. and WIP Technologies, Inc. ("WIP") whereby WIP licenses to Werner Co. all of WIP's domestic issued patents and registered trademarks.

	Registration Numbers/	
Trademarks	Serial Numbers	Jurisdiction
BLACK LADDER Design	75/180,365	United States of America
Blue Ladder	74/709,334	United States of America
BLUE RIBBON Design	75/701,710	United States of America
CERTIFIED WERNER LADDER SALES EXPERT	2,077,176	United States of America
CLIMBINGPRO and Design	75/082,637	United States of America
CLIMBINGPRO (Stylized Letters)	75/082,552	United States of America
COLUMBIA	2,163,829	United States of America
COLUMBIA PRO	75/723,195	United States of America
FLIP-UP	1,900,332	United States of America
K KELLER and Design	1,748,112	United States of America
LEVEL PRO	75/727,047	United States of America
PHOENIX and Design	2,227,096	United States of America
PINCH PROOF	74/341,658	United States of America
PROJECT BUDDY	2,148,827	United States of America
SAFETY SMART FOR ELECTRICAL PROJECTS and Design	2,119,473	United States of America
SLIM STEP and Design	75/689,509	United States of America
SUREGRIP	2,140,314	United States of America
TAKE TIME TO CLIMB SAFELY and Design	75/181,590	United States of America
LADDER POWER	2,077,173	United States of America
LADDER POWER (Stylized Letters)	2,077,174	United States of America
PRO-MASTER FIBERGLASS LADDERS and Design	2,081,092	United States of America

NEWYORK 1052487 (2K)

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 10th day of June, 2003, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Administrative Agent

("Agent"), with principal offices at 31 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10019, to

WERNER CO., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 93 Werner

Road, Greenville, PA 16125-9499, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 1997,

between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Security Agreements")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

I hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was

duly recorded on March 6, 2000 at Trademark Reel 002052, Frame 0923 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 1052487 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By

Náme: Gregory P. Skefrin

Title: Director

STATE OF NEW YORK
) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this ___th day of June, 2003, before me personally appeared Gregory P. Shefrin, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is irector of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (F/K/A Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County

NEWYORK 1052487 (2K)

RECORDED: 07/18/2003